## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 722

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize Decision Information Resources, Incorporated, on the occasion of its open house on May 5, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Decision Information Resources was founded by Dr. Russell H. Jackson to provide resources and services for underserved communities and leadership in the minority business community; and

WHEREAS, The organization's clients include many federal agencies, such as the Department of Labor, Department of Education, Department of Health and Human Services, and Department of Agriculture; it is currently fulfilling a series of contracts with the Department of Labor's Employment Training Administration, including the Youth Opportunity grant initiative to study the effectiveness of the jobs services program; and

WHEREAS, Decision Information Resources has adopted creative marketing techniques and has positioned itself for growth in the marketplace by emphasizing accountability and focusing on its target populations; at the same time, it is diversifying its client base to include private industry; and

WHEREAS, Under the exemplary leadership of Dr. Jackson, Decision Information Resources, Incorporated, provides a vital service to the minority community and disadvantaged populations, and the company deserves special recognition for its outstanding work; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby commend Dr. Russell H. Jackson and the staff of Decision Information Resources, Incorporated, for their fine work and extend best wishes to all for an enjoyable open house; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the company as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 29, 2005.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate